# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit to correct an error made in a previously recorded document in Application No. 11/389,387 at Reel 017529, Frame 0692, that erroneously affects the title

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Privaris, Inc.	11/13/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Privaris, Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Peter Jefferson Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 330	
City:	Charlottesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22911	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11389387

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034568000

Email: khodgson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRIV-008/01US 307640-2003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Hutter

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021947 FRAME: 0978

500725172

:H \$40.00

source=11389387Affidavit#page1.tif source=11389387Affidavit#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021947 FRAME: 0979

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re appln. of Charles CANNON et al.

Conf. No.:

9057

Serial No.:

11/389,387

Examiner:

Seung H. Lee

Filed:

March 24, 2006

Art Unit:

2887

For:

BIOMETRIC IDENTIFICATION DEVICE WITH SMARTCARD

**CAPABILITIES** 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

### AFFIDAVIT OF BARRY W. JOHNSON

- 1. I am Barry W. Johnson and am over the age of eighteen years.
- 2. I am the Chairman and Chief Technology Officer of Privaris, Inc., and am authorized to act on behalf of Privaris, Inc. regarding the matters addressed in this affidavit.
- 3. Privaris, Inc. is the assignee and correct owner, of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/389,387, filed on March 24, 2006, entitled Biometric Identification Device With Smartcard Capabilities ("the '387 Application"), by an assignment from inventors Charles Cannon and Thomas Reigle to Privaris, Inc., which has been recorded on October 30, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 020039/0312.
- 4. A third party has erroneously recorded an assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 11/389,397 against the '387 Application on April 26, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 017529/0692 (the "Erroneously-recorded Assignment") due to a typographical error in the application number on an assignment recordation cover sheet.
- 5. The chain of title for the '387 Application should not be considered altered by the Erroneously-recorded Assignment. Privaris, Inc. has been, and continues to be, the correct owner of the '387 Application.

PATENT REEL: 021947 FRAME: 0980 Attorney Docket No. PRIV-008/01US 307640-2003

Application No.: 11/389,387

Page 2

6. I understand that several requests have been made to the third party to correct the Erroneously-recorded Assignment, but the third party has been unwilling to file the corrective papers.

7. As a result of the third party's failure to correct the Erroneously-recorded Assignment, Privaris, Inc., hereby requests that the Assignment Services Division correct the error made in the Erroneously-recorded Assignment. Attached is an Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet identifying Privaris as the conveying party and the receiving party as set forth in M.P.E.P. 323.01(c).

I hereby declare that all statements made and information provided in this Affidavit are of my own knowledge and believed to be true.

PRIVARIS, INC.

Chairman and Chief Technology Officer

County of

Sworn to and acknowledged before me this 15

day of November, 2008, by Barry

W. Johnson, Chairman and Chief Technology-Officer of Privaris, Inc.

My Commission Expires: 4-30-12

**RECORDED: 12/09/2008** 

381991 v1/RE

DAWN R. ROELOFS Y COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

PATENT REEL: 021947 FRAME: 0981